

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Date:	September 22, 2025	
		Project:	Blenheim Way Sewer Replacment	
		Location:		
To: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC 2125 County Rd 1 South Point, OH 45680		Contract No.	345-2024	
		Original Contract Amt.	\$999,451.00	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		0.00%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$999,451.00	
		Change Order No.	1 Final	
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;				
Current Change Order				
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Bid Item 15: 6' x 6' Concrete Apron for Manhole	\$1,800.00		
2	Bid Item 26: Portland Cement Concrete Paving:Private Parking Lots / Driveways / Aprons, Extra as directed by Engineer	\$2,000.00		
3	Bid Item 27: Seeding, Temporary, Extra as directed by Engineer	\$300.00		
4	Bid Item 28: Site Restoration, Method A, Extra as directed by Engineer	\$1,000.00		
5	Bid Item 30: Site Restoration, Method C, Extra as directed by Engineer	\$300.00		
6	Bid Item 32: Dense Graded Aggregate - DGA, Extra as directed by the Engineer	\$750.00		
7	Bid Item 33: No. 9 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by the Engineer	\$750.00		
8	Bid Item 34: No. 57 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by the Engineer	\$750.00		
9	Bid Item 35: No. 2 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by the Engineer	\$750.00		
10	Bid Item 43: Miscellaneous Site Improvements	\$131,980.57		
	Total decrease	\$140,380.57		
	Total increase		\$0.00	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	(\$140,380.57)		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$859,070.43		
	Percent Change - This Change Order			-14.05%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			-14.05%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.				
Recommended by _____ (Proj. Engr.) Date _____				
Accepted by _____ (Contractor) Date _____				
Approved by _____ (RMP Manager) Date _____				
Approved by _____ (WQ Director) Date _____				

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: Blenheim Way Sewer Replacement

CONTRACT NO. 345-2024

CHANGE ORDER: 1 Final

1. Necessity: Adjustment in contract amount due to final adjustment of installed quantities.
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes XNo
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes XNot Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor_____
Date